
(j.d 
IC13</^ 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO ADDENDUM NO. 36 
TO AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 10, 2015 

BETWEEN THE GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
AND HNTB CORPORATION 

Project: Additional Design, Bid & Award Services for Previously Deferred Areas 4 
and 5 of the Ground Transportation Facility (GTF) for W-S00110, South 
Terminal C, Phase 1 - Architect of Record Services 
Orlando International Airport 

THIS AMENDMENT is effective as of this day of ,20'^'^ 
by and between the GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY ("AuthorityT^ 
HNTB CORPORATION ("Consultant"). 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated December 10, 2015, Authority and Consultant entered 
into an Agreement for Consultant to provide Architect of Record for the South Terminal 0, 
Phase 1: and 

WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Consultant agreed to perform such additional 
professional services for Authority as are contained In any additional scope of work 
established by Authority in any Addendum to the Agreement and accepted in writing by 
Consultant; and 

WHEREAS, Authority and Consultant desire to enter Into this Amendment to the Agreement 
to provide for additional services to be rendered by Consultant under the terms of said 
Agreement 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein 
contained, Authority and Consultant hereto do hereby agree as follows: 

1. Consultant shall perform additional services in accordance with the terms of the 
Agreement and the attached Exhibit "A." Consultant shall be paid for such additional 
services according to the payment terms set forth in the Agreement. 

2. Consultant shall be compensated for such additional services in the LUMP SUM 
amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($356,246.00), broken down as follows: 

Professional Fees: NTE: $0.00 
Professional Fees: LS: $356,246.00 
Reimbursable Expenses: NTE: Sq.qq 

Total: $356,246.00 

Amendment No, 2 to Addendum No. 36 Page 1 of 2 
to Agreement dated December 10, 2015 rcv. 8/2017 

http:356,246.00



















































































